## 7.7 Tamil Nadu Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme - Revision of Scheme name in all documents

## Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS I) Department

G.O. (Ms) No.113

Dated: 2.7.2007 Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.89, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Dated 2.8.2006.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.112, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Dated 2.7.2007.
- 3. From the Government of India, Ministry of Rural Development, Lr.No. J-11011/5/2006-NREGA, dated 20.3.2007.

## ORDER

In the Government Order first read above, the Government have notified the "Tamil Nadu Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme" based on the "National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, 2005".

2. In the Government Order second read above, the Government issued orders amending the "Tamil Nadu Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (TNREGS)" as "National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme Tamil Nadu".

3. The Government of India in their letter third read above have requested to issue instructions to the districts that all documents including application forms, job cards, registers, publicity materials and sign boards display the name "National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme Tamil Nadu".

4. In accordance with the above instructions of the Government of India, the Government direct that all documents, regarding National Rural Employment Guarantee Act,2005 including application forms, job cards, registers, publicity materials and sign boards shall display the name "National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme Tamil Nadu".

(By order of the Governor)

## **K.DEENABANDU**

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (i/c)